
FULL-TIME  FACULTY HEADCOUNT BY ACADEMIC RANK                                                             

 Fall Semester 2019 

         

DEPARTMENT/ COLLEGE Professor 
Associate 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor Instructor  Lecturer Total 

Accounting, Finance and Entrepreneurship 3 3 2 4 1 13 

Business Administration 5 4 4 0 0 13 

TOTAL, COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 8 7 6 4 1 26 

Counseling, Rehabilitation and Psychometric Services 1 0 1 0 0 2 

Educational  Leadership 4 8 5 1 2 20 

Educational Technology 1 1 1 0 0 3 

Elementary and Early Childhood Education 1 6 2 0 0 9 

Health, Physical Education and Recreation 0 0 4 3 0 7 

School of Lifelong Learning 0 0 2 0 0 2 

Special Education and Social & Cultural Studies 3 1 1 0 0 5 

Urban Higher Education 1 0 0 0 0 1 

TOTAL, COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & HUMAN DEVELOPMENT 11 16 16 4 2 49 

Communicative Disorders 0 2 3 1 0 6 

Health Policy and Management / Healthcare Administration 3 1 2 0 1 7 

Public Health 8 3 4 0 0 15 

School of Social Work 3 4 6 4 1 18 

TOTAL, COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 14 10 15 5 2 46 

Art and Theatre 1 4 0 2 0 7 

Criminal Justice and Sociology 1 2 4 2 2 11 

English, Foreign Language and Speech Communications 2 4 9 19 0 34 

History and Philosophy 2 3 2 2 1 10 

Journalism and Media Studies 1 1 3 0 0 5 

Music 1 3 4 7 1 16 

Political Science 3 1 1 1 0 6 

Psychology 2 2 5 0 0 9 

Public Policy & Administration 1 4 2 0 0 7 

TOTAL, COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS 14 24 30 33 4 105 

Biology 7 5 9 1 1 23 

Chemistry , Physics, Atmospheric Sciences 11 8 9 3 0 31 
Civil & Environmental Engineering and Industrial Systems and 
Technology 9 1 2 1 0 13 

Electrical & Computer Engineering and Computer Science 8 4 3 1 0 16 

Mathematics and  Statistical Sciences 4 4 1 1 1 11 

Urban & Regional Planning 1 3 2 0 0 6 

TOTAL, COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 40 25 26 7 2 100 

University College 0 0 0 12 0 12 

TOTAL, UNIVERSITY COLLEGE 0 0 0 12 0 12 

TOTAL, UNIVERSITY 87 82 93 65 11 338 



FULL-TIME & PART-TIME FACULTY HEADCOUNT BY DEPARTMENT AND COLLEGE                                                          

Fall Semester 2019 

        

DEPARTMENT/ COLLEGE 
Full-
Time % age Part-Time % age Total 

Accounting, Finance and Entrepreneurship 13 3.85% 1 0.54% 14 

Business Administration 13 3.85% 8 4.32% 21 

TOTAL, COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 26 7.69% 9 4.86% 35 

Counseling, Rehabilitation and Psychometric Services 2 0.59% 0 0.00% 2 

Educational  Leadership 20 5.92% 11 5.95% 31 

Educational Technology 3 0.89% 4 2.16% 7 

Elementary and Early Childhood Education 9 2.66% 8 4.32% 17 

Health, Physical Education and Recreation 7 2.07% 13 7.03% 20 

School of Lifelong Learning 2 0.59% 5 2.70% 7 

Special Education and Social & Cultural Studies 5 1.48% 3 1.62% 8 

Urban Higher Education 1 0.30% 5 2.70% 6 

TOTAL, COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & HUMAN DEVELOPMENT 49 14.50% 49 26.49% 98 

Communicative Disorders 6 1.78% 5 2.70% 11 

Health Policy and Management / Healthcare Administration 7 2.07% 3 1.62% 10 

Public Health 15 4.44% 3 1.62% 18 

School of Social Work 18 5.33% 17 9.19% 35 

TOTAL, COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 46 13.61% 28 15.14% 74 

Art and Theatre 7 2.07% 9 4.86% 16 

Criminal Justice and Sociology 11 3.25% 4 2.16% 15 

English, Foreign Language and Speech Communications 34 10.06% 17 9.19% 51 

History and Philosophy 10 2.96% 14 7.57% 24 

Journalism and Media Studies 5 1.48% 7 3.78% 12 

Music 16 4.73% 10 5.41% 26 

Political Science 6 1.78% 2 1.08% 8 

Psychology 9 2.66% 6 3.24% 15 

Public Policy & Administration 7 2.07% 1 0.54% 8 

TOTAL, COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS 105 31.07% 70 37.84% 175 

Biology 23 6.80% 3 1.62% 26 

Chemistry , Physics, Atmospheric Sciences 31 9.17% 3 1.62% 34 

Civil & Environmental Engineering and Industrial Systems and Technology 13 3.85% 7 3.78% 20 

Electrical & Computer Engineering and Computer Science 16 4.73% 3 1.62% 19 

Mathematics and  Statistical Sciences 11 3.25% 8 4.32% 19 

Urban & Regional Planning 6 1.78% 3 1.62% 9 

TOTAL, COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 100 29.59% 27 14.59% 127 

University College 12 3.55% 2 1.08% 14 

TOTAL, UNIVERSITY COLLEGE 12 3.55% 2 1.08% 14 

TOTAL, UNIVERSITY 338 100.00% 185 100.00% 523 

 


